TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Mills Limited Partnership		12/20/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Del Amo Fashion Center Operating Company, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1300 Wilson Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22209
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2372227	DEL AMO FASHION CENTER
Registration Number:	2378737	DEL AMO FASHION SQUARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-776-2929

Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell H. Stabbe

Address Line 1: Dow, Lohnes & Albertson, PLLC

Address Line 2: 1200 New Hampshire Ave., N.W., Suite 800
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell H. Stabbe

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0895 \$65.00 £51 £221

Signature:	/Mitchell H. Stabbe/	
Date:	03/10/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DEL AMO FASHION CENTER ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Mills Limited Partnership ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited partnership, located at 1300 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 400, Arlington, Virginia 22209, is the previous owner of the marks shown below (the "Marks"), which are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
DEL AMO FASHION CENTER	2,372,227	August 1, 2000
DEL AMO FASHION SQUARE	2,378,737	August 22, 2000

WHEREAS, Del Amo Fashion Center Operating Company, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1300 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 400, Arlington, Virginia 22209, acquired Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to an Assignment Agreement entered into by the parties on December 20, 2004;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm and make a record of such transfer of the Marks to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor acknowledges and confirms that it has assigned and transferred to Assignee, effective as of December 20, 2004, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, in connection with the Assignment Agreement entered into by the parties on December 20, 2004, the terms and conditions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

RECORDED: 03/10/2005

DCLIB01:1463005

My Commission Expires: 3,31,7008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0897